

CITY OF TOMBSTONE P.O. BOX 339, TOMBSTONE, AZ 85638 (520) 457-2202

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION MONDAY, JANUARY 6, 2025 6:00 P.M. SCHIEFFELIN HALL (CORNER OF FREMONT AND FOURTH STREET)

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the Mayor and Common Council and the general public that the **Historic Preservation Commission Meeting** will be held on **Monday, January 6, 2025.**

The **Historic Preservation Commission Meeting** will begin at **6:00 P.M.** and is open to the public. The meeting will be held at Schieffelin Hall on the Corner of Fremont and Fourth Streets.

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. APROVAL OF MINUTES
 - A. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION: Approval of minutes for Historic Preservation Commission from Monday, October 7, 2024.
 - **B. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION**: Approval of minutes for Historic Preservation Commission from Monday, December 6, 2024.

V. OLD ITEMS

A. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION: Approval of Certificate of Appropriateness 2024-15 for the aesthetic look of Kimberly Pierce's Peddle Pub Conveyance.

VI. NEW ITEMS

- A. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION: Approval of Certificate of Appropriateness 2025-01 for the aesthetic look of John J. DeMatteo Horse Drawn Conveyance.
- B. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION: Approval of Certificate of Appropriateness 2025-02 for Memorial Benches to be placed in the historic district.
- C. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION: Set date for violation walk around.

VII. MOTION TO ADJOURN

Jim Newbauer, Chairman

Posted:

1/3/2025

Persons with disabilities may request a reasonable accommodation by contacting City Hall at (520) 457-2202. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.